RELEASE OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT FOR LIABILITY OF ANY INJURIES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE CONDUCTING OF A CHARITABLE ROADBLOCK

| Because I belong to | which has asked the City of Logansport |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| | (Organization) |
| to give approval for a roadblock | to be held on a city street, which is no longer part of the |
| Indiana State Highway system; | and |
| | |
| In consideration for the | City of Logansport's granting of approval to |
| of wh | ich I belong, to conduct a roadblock to collect money for the |
| (Organization) | |
| use of our organization. | |
| l, | do hereby release the City of Logansport from any liability for |
| (Person signing release) | |
| injuries or damages that I or my | organization or my heirs or assigns may suffer as a result of my |
| participation in the conducting | of a roadblock on city streets or the curb area; and |
| | |
| l, | am fully aware that collecting money in the middle of a busy |
| (Person signing release) | |
| - | those streets is dangerous and may result in bodily injuries or |
| death of myself or other memb | ers and I fully accept those risks and dangers to further the goals |
| of my organization. | |
| | |
| | am also aware that failure to follow any of the rules set forth |
| (Person signing release) | allandari formation and a second formation of the seco |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | sallow any further permission from the City of Logansport for |
| future roadblocks of my organiz | ation. |
| l, | am over eighteen (18) years of age. |
| (Person signing release) | |
| Date: | - |
| | Signature of person signing release |
| | Printed name of person signing release |

EACH SOLICITOR MUST SIGN ONE OF THESE FORMS AND ALL FORMS MUST BE SUBMITED TO THE MAYOR'S OFFICE THE WEDNESDAY PRIOR TO THE ROADBLOCK.